

Indian Council of Agricultural Research (Agril. Education Division)

Krishi Anusandhan Bhawan-II, Pusa, New Delhi -110012

Phone: 25848033; Email: nirmals.icar@.nic.in

F.No.Ag.Edn/ 27/02/NF/Ext./2019- HRD

Dated 07 February, 2020

OFFICE ORDER

Based on the overall performance, progress reports and future work-plan and recommendations of the Search-cum-Selection Committee, the President of the Indian Council of Agricultural Research is pleased to extend the tenure of **Dr. Sunil Archak**, ICAR National Fellow, working on the project entitled "Development and implementation of Novel Algorithms and Software Modules for PGR Informatics" for a period of five (5) years w.e.f. 27.11.2019 to 26.11.2024 or until further orders.

The National Fellowship will be governed by the ICAR guidelines for ICAR National Fellowship as amended from time to time. The other terms and conditions will remain the same as communicated vide M.No. 27/1/NF/2014-HRD dated 08.10.2014.

(Nirmal Sarkar) Under Secretary (Agril. Edn.)

Copy forwarded to:

- Dr. Sunil Archak, ICAR National Fellow, National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, Pusa, New Delhi-110012 with a request to submit head-wise budget requirement as per norms of the scheme.
- 2. The Director, National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 3. ADG (HRD), I.C.A.R., Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan- II, New Delhi 110012.
- 4. Director (P), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 5. F & AO, National Bureau of Plant Genetic Resources, Pusa, New Delhi-110012
- 6. Director (F), ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. PSO to Secretary (DARE) & DG, ICAR, Krishi Bhavan, New Delhi 110114.
- 8. P.A. to DDG (Agri. Edn.), ICAR, Krishi Anusandhan Bhavan II, New Delhi 110012